property to any person for consideration of the recovery of the dues. 

That Haryana Financial Corporation had already entered into an agreement to sell 

dated 2-11-1993 with purchaser earlier known as M/s Sonia Textiles Pvt. Ltd. for a 

total sale consideration of Rs. 1,20,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lacs Fifty 

Thousand Only) to be paid in various installments as stipulated in the said Agreement 

to Sell and whereas the purchaser and this Sale Deed is being executed in pursuance 

of the said Agreement to Sell and in consideration of the payment as stated above.

[...]

Financial Haryana, 

idabadaalongwith construction thereon and the machinery installed therein alongwith 

scghts 
appurtenant thereto and annexed with the said land in favour of the Purchaser 

Ms 
Sonia Textiles Ltd. for a total sale consideration of Rs. 1,20,50,000/- (Rupees 

One Crore Twenty Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) vide sale deed dt. 29-12-1995 duly 

registered, in the office of Sub Registrar Ballabgarh (Haryana) as document No. 5410 

Bahi iNo. 

Phone: 2412306 
Office - Cum - Resi. 

5-B/56, N.I.T. Faridabad 
(Haryana) 

Corporation transferred the above said Plot No.